L. N. D. COLLEGE, MOTIHARI

Accredited by NAAC Grade(B+)

(A Constituent Unit of B. R. Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur)



Letter No. Date:16.10.2023

Right to Information (RTI)

Laxmi Narayan Dubey College, Motihari (A Constituent Unit of B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur) is a Public Authority under Section 2(h) of RTI Act, 2005. Indian Citizen who intends to seek information available with college may do so subject to compliance of the due process. The information pertaining mainly to its functioning as Under-Graduate and Post-Graduate educational institution as a constituent unit of B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur, are available. In consonance with RTI Act, 2005, the college has a Public Information Office. The B.R.A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur is the First Appellate Authority.

The details of the PIO (Public Information Officer) are given below:

Concerned Person: Lt. Durgesh Mani Tewari

Designation: Assistant Professor

Contact no.: 9735597935

Email: Indcollege@rediffmail.com

Address: S. K. Nagar, Motihari, East Champaran, Bihar, Pin-845401.

First Appellate Authority: Kalambagh Road, Musahri, Muzaffarpur, Bihar-842001 (India)